

# Privacy Policy - The Church @ Jersey Village SMS

Revision Date: 10.10.2024

\_

The Church @ Jersey Village 16900 Northwest Fwy Jersey Village, TX 77040

## **Purpose**

The Church @ Jersey Village values the privacy of its members, guests, and stakeholders. As such, we have put in place the following guidelines to ensure the protection of your information.

#### Data Collection

When you opt into The Church @ Jersey Village SMS program, we collect your mobile number and any other personal information data required to provide you with relevant notifications and updates.

#### II. No Sharing or Selling of Data

The Church @ Jersey Village assures all subscribers that the following information relative to the SMS program will not be shared or sold to third parties:

- **Opt-In consent data:** The fact that you have chosen to receive notifications from us will remain confidential.
- **Mobile numbers:** Your mobile number will be used exclusively for the purpose of sending you notifications under this program and will not be disclosed to any external parties.
- **Personal Information data:** Any other personal information collected in relation to this program will be kept confidential and will not be disclosed to any third parties.

#### III. Data Protection

We have implemented stringent data protection measures to safeguard your information against unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction.

### IV. Changes to this Policy

The Church @ Jersey Village reserves the right to update or change this Privacy Policy at any time. Any changes will be posted on our official website and other relevant communication channels.

# PRIVACY POLICY